

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34057/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in WA No. 565/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. MUTHOOT FINCORP LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34680 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34683 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34891 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file addl. Documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.34991 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)..... (CC 21118/2009)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.35036 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.35042 of 2009
((With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.35045 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C) No.35048 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.35054 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.35061 of 2009
((With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C) No.35142 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.35143 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)34057 Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Nair, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

CC 21118/09 Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Nair, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

SLP(C)35142/09 Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, adv.
 Mr. K.V.Mohan, adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

SLP(C)35143/09 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Mohan, adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

SLP(C)34991/09 Mr. Abhinav Vashisht, adv.
 Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, adv.
 Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

 Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
 Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

 Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Sharma, adv.
 Ms. Roopali Singh, adv.
 Ms. Archana Lakhatia, adv.
 For M/S. Dua Associates

...3/-

-3-

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, adv.
Mrs. Manisha Badani, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. H. Manav, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment is ordered.
Permission to file the Special Leave Petition in CC
No.21118 of 2009 is granted.
Issue notice.
Learned standing counsel appearing on behalf of the
State of Kerala accepts notice and waives service of
formal notice. He may file the counter affidavit within

three weeks'. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks' thereafter.

List these matters thereafter.

In the meantime, the order granted by this Court at the time of mentioning on 9.12.2009 shall continue to be in operation until further orders.

Liberty is given to the parties to file additional documents, if any.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master