

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).800/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in WA No. 533/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

YOGAKSHEMAM KURIES & LOANS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 827 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the order granted by this Court at
the time of mentioning on 9.12.2009 in SLP(C) No.34057 of 2009,
shall continue to be in operation until further orders.

List along with SLP(C) No.34057 of 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master