

"ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6627/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in WP No.
28834/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FULLERTON INDIA CREDIT CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
In the meantime, status quo shall be maintained.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 34057 of 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master