

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34057/2009

M/S. MUTHOOT FINCORP LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1390 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2747 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34680 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34683 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34891 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34991 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35036 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35042 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35045 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35048 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35054 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35061 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35142 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35143 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35758 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6627 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
ITEM NO.25 -2-

SLP(C) NO. 800 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 827 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8945 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik
Mr. K.V.Mohan,adv.
Mr.R.K.Nair,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,adv.
Mr.Sumit Singh Benipal,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath
M/S. K.J. John & Co.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.
Mr.Tarun Satija,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,adv.
Mr.A.Maria Pushpalatha,Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar
M/S. Dua Associates,adv.
Ms.Roopali Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr.Sotty Policarp,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.34057/09 and connected cases no counter affidavit has been filed in spite of last opportunity granted. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In the remaining cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Time granted to the remaining served respondents for filing counter affidavit is over.

ITEM NO.25

-3-

Contd....3

In SLP(C) No.6627/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti for serving notice on Respondent No.5. Take steps within two weeks. If steps are taken, issue dasti in addition.

List the incomplete matters on 1.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB