

\236ITEM NO.4E  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18908/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2011 in WA No.496/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CITI CORP. FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Roopali Singh,Adv.  
Mr. U. Maitry,Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Agarwal,Adv.  
for M/S. Dua Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, status quo as of today shall be  
maintained by the parties.

Tag with SLP(C) No.34057/2009 and other connected  
matters.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR