

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34057/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in WA No.565/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. MUTHOOT FINCORP LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34680 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34683 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34891 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34991 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35758 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35036 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35042 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35045 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35048 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35054 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35061 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35142 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35143 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1390 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 800 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 827 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2747 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6627 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8945 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18908 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27820 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Sadique, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Hegde, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.  
For M/S. K.J. John & Co., A.O.R.  
  
Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhinav Vasisht, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Adv.  
  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

3

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.  
  
Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Roopali Singh, Adv.  
For M/S. Dua Associates, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Singh Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.  
  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
  
Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Ms. Kavitha, Adv.  
Mrs. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Leave granted.

In view of the facts and features of the case, the interim stay granted earlier would continue till the pendency of the matter.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master