

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 14680-14681/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2012 in SCA No.6223/2011, SCA
No.12009/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within a period of four weeks on
the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim
relief.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER