

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5241 OF 2012  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S. MUTHOOT FINCORP LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv  
Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel  
for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office  
report is that service of notice of lodgment of petition of  
appeal is complete. Original record has been received from  
the High Court. Learned counsel for the appellant and  
learned counsel respondent Nos. 1-4 have filed the  
statement of case. The Office report further is that the  
learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 and 7 has not  
filed the statement of case although by order dated  
18.11.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber he was directed  
to do the needful within eight weeks' time. Therefore, the  
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court as per rules.

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar

am