

**Listed on:**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7**

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Sudhanso Palo, Advocate)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 5241 OF 2012.**

**M/s. Muthoot Fincorp Ltd.**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**State of Kerala & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate has on 16.7.2014 filed application for intervention and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 6 (copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind persual of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Ms. Sudhanso Palo, Advocate has on 16.7.2014 filed application for impleadment to implead applicant as appellant with requisite court fee of Rs. 250/- and Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of proposed impleading party.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR