

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 8331 of 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Magma Fincorp. Ltd.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Kerala & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th March 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Delay condoned.
Application for filing additional documents is allowed.
Issue notice.
Tag with C.A. No. 5241 of 2012.”**

It is submitted that notice issued to all the 6 Respondents on 25.3.2015 by Registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover, containing show cause notice has received so far. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for permission to file additional documents i.e Annexure P-10 which is registered as I.A. No. 2 and the same is circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of valuation so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete .

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR