

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No.359/2015

RAJEEV PARASCHANDRA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.
Mr. Malak Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.5241 of 2012.

Till the next date of hearing, status quo to be maintained.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER