

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 359/2015

RAJEEV PARASCHANDRA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.
(office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report of both the respondents is awaited from the
High Court concerned.

Reminder be issued.

List again on 29.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.06
16:36:20 IST
Reason: