

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5233/2012

NEDUMPILLI FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos. 5241/2012, 5186/2012, 5192/2012, 5185/2012,  
5189/2012, 5111/2012, 5188/2012, 5191/2012, 5187/2012, 5190/2012,  
5184/2012, 5183/2012, 5113/2012, 5112/2012, 5232/2012, 5230/2012,  
5231/2012, 5234/2012, 5237/2012, 5315/2012, 18786-18787/2017 and  
1324/2015

SLP(C)No. 8331/2015 and T.P.(Cr1.) No. 359/2015

C.A. No. 5238/2012

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 2/2015)

Date : 05-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Ms. Aparna Sinha, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. N. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.  
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. A.K. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. R.K.Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant M., Adv.  
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rebbela Dais, Adv.  
For Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chaudhry, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**As prayed, list these matters after a month.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER**